
 

 

General Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Tuesday, 13th July, 2021 
6.00 pm 

Room next to back door, Old Town Hall 
 

 

 
AGENDA 

 
1.   Welcome and Apologies  

 
2.   Declarations of Interest  

 To receive any declarations of interest on items on the 
agenda 
 

 

 GLSC Declarations of Interest 3 

 
PART 2 - THE PRESS AND PUBLIC MAY BE EXCLUDED 
DURING CONSIDERATION OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:  

 

 

3.   Review Private Hire Drivers Licence - covering report  

 General Licensing Sub Committee Report 4 - 24 

 
  Applicant 1 - Review of Private Hire Drivers Licences  

 Review Private Hire Drivers Licences 
Applicant 1 - Appendix 1 
Applicant 1 - Appendix 2 
Applicant 1 - Appendix 3 
Applicant 1 - Appendix 4 
Applicant 1 - Appendix 5 
Applicant 1 - Appendix 6 
Applicant 1 - Appendix 7 

25 - 40 

 
  Applicant 2 - Review of Private Hire Drivers Licence  

 Review of Private Hire Drivers Licence 
Applicant 2 - Appendix 1 
Applicant 2 - Appendix 2 
Applicant 2 - Appendix 3 
Applicant 2 - Appendix 4 

41 - 50 

 
  Applicant 3 - Renewal of Private Hire Drivers Licence  

 Renewal of Private Hire Driver License 
Applicant 3 - Appendix 1 

51 - 55 

Public Document Pack



 

 

Applicant 3 - Appendix 2 
Applicant 3 - Appendix 3 

 
  Applicant 4 - Review of Private Hire Drivers Licence  

 Review of Private Hire Drivers Licence 
Applicant 4 - Appendix 1 
Applicant 4 - Appendix 2 
Applicant 4 - Appendix 3 

56 - 63 

 
 

Date Published: 5th July 2021  
Denise Park, Chief Executive 

 



   

D:\blackburn\Data\AgendaItemDocs\5\1\6\AI00004615\$pvquxq0y.doc 

         
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN  

 
ITEMS ON THIS AGENDA 

 
 
Members attending a Council, Committee, Board or other 
meeting with a personal interest in a matter on the Agenda must 
disclose the existence and nature of the interest and, if it is a 
Disclosable Pecuniary Interest or an Other Interest under 
paragraph 16.1 of the Code of Conduct, should leave the 
meeting during discussion and voting on the item. 
 
Members declaring an interest(s) should complete this form and 
hand it to the Democratic Services Officer at the 
commencement of the meeting and declare such an interest at 
the appropriate point on the agenda. 

 
 

MEETING:       GENERAL LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
      
DATE:                
 
AGENDA ITEM NO.:   
 
DESCRIPTION (BRIEF): 
 
NATURE OF INTEREST: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY/OTHER (delete as appropriate) 
 
 
SIGNED :  

 
PRINT NAME:  

 
(Paragraphs 8 to 17 of the Code of Conduct for Members of the Council refer) 

 
 

Page 3

Agenda Item 2



Document is Restricted

Page 4

Agenda Item 3
By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 25

Agenda Item 4
By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 30

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 32

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 34

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 35

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 36

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 38

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 39

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 41

Agenda Item 5
By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 45

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 47

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 49

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 50

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 51

Agenda Item 6
By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 53

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 54

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 55

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 56

Agenda Item 7
By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 60

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 61

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



Document is Restricted

Page 62

By virtue of paragraph(s) 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.


	Agenda
	2 Declarations of Interest
	3 Review Private Hire Drivers Licence - covering report
	4 Applicant 1 - Review of Private Hire Drivers Licences
	Applicant 1 - Appendix 1
	Applicant 1 - Appendix 2
	Applicant 1 - Appendix 3
	Applicant 1 - Appendix 4
	Applicant 1 - Appendix 5
	Applicant 1 - Appendix 6
	Applicant 1 - Appendix 7

	5 Applicant 2 - Review of Private Hire Drivers Licence
	Applicant 2 - Appendix 1
	Applicant 2 - Appendix 2
	Applicant 2 - Appendix 3
	Applicant 2 - Appendix 4

	6 Applicant 3 - Renewal of Private Hire Drivers Licence
	Applicant 3 - Appendix 1
	Applicant 3 - Appendix 2
	Applicant 3 - Appendix 3

	7 Applicant 4 - Review of Private Hire Drivers Licence
	Applicant 4 - Appendix 1
	Applicant 4 - Appendix 2
	Applicant 4 - Appendix 3




Minutes of the meeting


General Licensing Sub-Committee 
Tuesday, 13th July, 2021 

GENERAL LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
Tuesday, 13 July 2021 

 
 
PRESENT – Councillors Brookfield, Hussain and Salton. 
 
OFFICERS -  Denise Andrews (Licensing Manager), Janet White (Senior 
Public Protection Officer),  Shelagh Lyth (Solicitor), Firoza Hafeji (Governance 
Officer) 

RESOLUTIONS 
 

5   Welcome and Apologies 
 
The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting of the General Licensing Sub-
Committee.  
 

6   Declarations of Interest 
 
There were no declarations of interest received.  
 

7   PART 2 - THE PRESS AND PUBLIC MAY BE EXCLUDED DURING 
CONSIDERATION OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS 
 
RESOLVED – That the press and public be excluded from the meeting during 
consideration of the following items in view of the fact that the business to be 
transacted was exempt by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 contained in 
Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

8   Review Private Hire Drivers Licence - covering report 
 
To inform Members of the Sub Committee of applications and reviews of 
Private Hire/Hackney Carriage and Vehicle Driver’s Licences.   
 
RESOLVED – That the Members note the report and give full consideration to 
the above applications and reviews.   
 
 
 
 
 
Signed: …………………………………………………. 
 
Date: ……………………………………………………. 

Chair of the meeting  
at which the minutes were confirmed 

 


